Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and the Register of Substantial Shareholders,
as at the Latest Practicable Date, the shareholdings of the Directors and the Substantial
Shareholders before and after the purchase of Shares pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate,
assuming (a) the Company purchases the maximum amount of 10 per cent (10%) of the issued
ordinary share capital of the Company, and (b) there is no change in the number of Shares held by
the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders or which they are deemed interested in, will be as
follows:-

Before Share Purchase After Share Purchase

Direct Deemed Direct Deemed

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Shares %(1) Shares %(1) Shares %(2) Shares %(2)

Directors

Zhou Jun – – – – – – – –

Feng Jun – – – – – – – –

Liu Yujie(3) – – 750,000 0.01 – – 750,000 0.02

Yang 165,418,474 3.01 – – 165,418,474 3.35 – –
Changmin

Zhang Chao – – – – – – – –

Zou Jiefu – – – – – – – –

Yeo Guat – – – – – – – –
Kwang

Tay Ah Kong – – – – – – – –
Bernard

Tan Chong Huat – – – – – – – –

Tan Gim Soo – – – – – – – –

19

Before Share Purchase After Share Purchase

Direct Deemed Direct Deemed

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Shares %(1) Shares %(1) Shares %(2) Shares %(2)

Substantial
Shareholders

Triumph 1,934,647,757 35.24 – – 1,934,647,757 39.16 – –
Power
Limited
(“Triumph”)

Shanghai – – 2,761,740,132 50.31 – – 2,761,740,132 55.90
Industrial
Holdings
Limited
(“SIHL”)(4)

S.I. 827,092,375 15.07 1,934,647,757 35.24 827,092,375 16.74 1,934,647,757 39.16
Infrastructure
Holdings
Limited (“SII”)(4)

China Energy 768,564,586 14.00 – – 768,564,586 15.56 – –
Conservation
& Environ-
mental
Protection
(Hong Kong)
Investment
Co., Limited
(“CECEPHK”)

China Energy – – 768,564,586 14.00 – – 768,564,586 15.56
Conservation
and Environ-
mental
Protection
Group
(“CECEP”)(5)

Notes:-

(1) As a percentage of the issued share capital of the Company comprising 5,489,292,132 Shares, excluding Treasury
Shares of 282,000 as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) As a percentage of the issued share capital of the Company comprising 4,940,362,919 Shares, (i) excluding Treasury
Shares of 282,000 as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (ii) assuming that the Company purchases the maximum
number of 548,929,213 Shares under the Share Purchase Mandate.

(3) Ms. Liu Yujie is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by her spouse, Mr. Li Chao Yang.